
 LAST FIRST 

Phone #             

(831) 624-1546 

EXTENSION EMAIL ADDRESS COURSE

Abate Gretchen 3711 gabate@carmelunified.org Special Education

Anderson Golden 2796 ganderson@carmelunified.org Soc Science, Athletic Dir

Ange Jillayne 3732 jange@carmelunified.org Social Studies

Barnett Carli 3733 cbarnett@carmelunified.org English

Bean Tricia 3710 tbean@carmelunified.org World Language-Spanish

Berry Ann 2781 aberry@carmelunified.org Attendance

Borek Matt 3718 mborek@carmelunified.org Science

Buran Brenda 3715 bburan@carmelunified.org ELD

Buran Kevin 3703 kburan@carmelunified.org Science

Cambra Leigh 2746 lcambra@carmelunified.org Health

Capano Lauren 2785 lcapano@carmelunified.org Student Assistance Counselor

Chandler Olga 3713 ochandler@carmelunified.org World Language - Spanish

Christensen Jay 3766 jchristensen@carmelunified.org Sports Med

Clifford Tom 3706 tclifford@carmelunified.org Technology

Clifford Jack 3762 jclifford@carmelunified.org Theater Manager

Deckelmann Mike 3707 mdeckelmann@carmelunified.org Math

DePalatis Dale 3727 ddepalatis@carmelunified.org English 

Dooner Thomas 3734 tdooner@carmelunified.org Science

Francis Alison 2765 afrancis@carmelunified.org Acad Counselor 10th/12th 

French Debbie 3761 dfrench@carmelunified.org PE 

Galuppo Linda 2782 lgaluppo@carmelunified.org Counseling Secretary

Gerow Tina 2792 tgerow@carmelunified.org Principal's Secretary

Giacomelli Adrianna 3709 agiacomelli@carmelunified.org Special Education

Gomez Juan 3731 jgomez@carmelunified.org Math

Goodbody Jennifer 2794 jgoodbody@carmelunified.org Acad Counselor 9th/11th 

Govan Diana 3743 dgovan@carmelunified.org Special Education

Grahl Kurt 3708 kgrahl@carmelunified.org Math

Granbery Brian 3728 bgranbery@carmelunified.org Science 

Grummon Whitney 3721 wgrummon@carmelunified.org English 

Halbrend Erik 2795 rhalbrend@carmelunified.org Technology Assistant

Handley Brian 3735 bhandley@carmelunified.org Music, VAPA 
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Hatch Dawn 3744 dhatch@carmelunified.org Math 

Hunt Patricia 3782 phunt@carmelunified.org College/Career Coordinator

Johnston Craig 3760 cjohnston@carmelunified.org PE

Johntson Darren 2784 djohnston@carmelunified.org College/Career Counselor

Jones Lisa 2793 ljones@carmelunified.org ROP Secretary

Lederle Holly 3716 hlederle@carmelunified.org Photo, Graphic Art

Lehmkuhl Tom 2770 tlehmkuhl@carmelunified.org Music, Choir

Liu Joyce 2774 hliu@carmelunified.org World Language - Chinese

Loomis Elena 2787 eloomis@carmelunified.org Librarian

Lopez Rick 2790 rlopez@carmelunified.org Principal

Maas-Baldwin Jason 3702 jmaasbaldwin@carmelunified.org Science

Marasco Karen 2789 kmarasco@carmelunified.org School Office

Marden Suzanne 3726 smarden@carmelunified.org World Language-French

McCarty Joe 3736 jmccarty@carmelunified.org Social Studies

McFarlin Paul 3740 pmcfarlin@carmelunified.org Industrial Arts

McGregor Denise 2070 dmcgregor@carmelunified.org Food Service Manager

Mello Joseph 3701 jmello@carmelunified.org Science 

Mettler Sandra 3712 smettler@carmelunified.org Special Education

Nacht Steve 3745 snacht@carmelunified.org Math 

Nixon Steve 3717 snixon@carmelunified.org Science 

Palshaw Mike 3723 mpalshaw@carmelunified.org English

Parry Tom 2791 tparry@carmelunified.org Assistant Principal

Pierszalowski Susan 2014 spierszalowski@carmelunified.org Nurse

Poletti Gracie 3729 gpoletti@carmelunified.org Drama

Pollock Michele 3748 mpollock@carmelunified.org Math

Ponko Karen 2013 kponko@carmelunified.org Psychologist

Powers Aubrey 3738 apowers@carmelunified.org Leadership/AVID

Powers Aubrey 3738 apowers@carmelunified.org Activities Director

Randazzo Bridget 3714 brandazzo@carmelunified.org World Language-Spanish

Robel Pat 3730 probel@carmelunified.org English

Roberts Jody 3747 jroberts@carmelunified.org Math

Russell Steven 3741 srussell@carmelunified.org Art

Schatz Jeff 2783 jschatz@carmelunified.org College/Career Counselor

Schmidt Hans 3739 hschmidt@carmelunified.org English

Schrier Bill 3724 bschrier@carmelunified.org Social Studies
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Silva Brent 3720 bsilva@carmelunified.org Social Studies

Stack Valerie 2786 vstack@carmelunified.org Library Assistant

Stafford Marc 3725 mstafford@carmelunified.org Social Studies Chair

Steinberg Barbara 3722 bsteinberg@carmelunified.org English Co-Chair

Sullivan Pam 3742 psullivan@carmelunified.org Study Hall

Tarozzi Kristine 3765 ktarozzi@carmelunified.org Dance, VAPA co-Chair

Tuana Craig 2788 ctuana@carmelunified.org Assistant Principal

Vetter Kay 3719 kvetter@carmelunified.org World Lang-Sign Language

Vita Diana 2780 dvita@carmelunified.org ASB Clerk

Waldman Tammy 2797 twaldman@carmelunified.org Athletics Secretary

Ward Nora 3737 nward@carmelunified.org Social Studies

Ward Ralph 3718 rward@carmelunified.org Strategies
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